

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2792/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 25/11/2003 in CRLOP.28474/2003
of the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

M.G.SINGARAVELU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY DY. SUPDT. OF POLICE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Muth Raj, Adv.

Mr. Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. NR. Shonker, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

In the meanwhile, the operative part of the impugned order contained in paragraphs 1,

2 and 3 shall remain stayed without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the appellant.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master