

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S.G. SHAH

CRIM I N A L A P P E A L N O (s) . 5 2 1 O F 2 0 0 5

M.G.SI NGA R A V E L U

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

STA T E R E P . B Y D Y . S U P D T . O F P O L I C E & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

M/s. Mahala k s h m i Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Praga s a m, Adv.

Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle,adv.

Mr. S. Pra bu Ra m a s ubr a m a n i a n,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of M/s. Mahala k s h m i Balaji & Co. states that they will file Vakalatna m a in place of Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv. Learned Advocate Mr. Jain appearing on behalf of Mr. C.K. Sasi confirms the statement. They want some time to file additional documents. They may file the documents within six weeks.

List the matter before the Court after six weeks.

(S.G. Shah)
Registra r

MG